



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT200826	August 26, 2020 10:30 AM	Call Order:	004	Contract:	T3700
District:	District 3		Counties:	BAY	Fed Aid No:	D320031B
Contract Time:	180 AVAILABLE DAYS				Project(s):	43811115201 (*)
Contract Desc:	SR 30 (US 98B)					44038615201
						44038625201
						44038635201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	BCL CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$678,788.13	100.00%
2	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CON	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$785,805.85	115.77%
3	LAS CONTRACTING CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,091,167.52	160.75%
4	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,166,486.82	171.85%
5	CHAUVERS CONSTRUCTION INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,234,770.79	181.91%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 20

Letting:	CT200826	August 26, 2020	Call Order:	004	Contract:	T3700	
District:	District 3		Counties:	BAY	Fed Aid No:	D320031B	
Contract Time:	180 AVAILABLE DAYS					Project(s):	43811115201 (*)
Contract Descr:	SR 30 (US 98B)						44038615201
The improvements under this contract consist of lead project FPID 438111-1-52-01 construction of six-foot sidewalk on SR 30 (US 98B) from CR 22A Bob Little Road to SR 30A (US 98) Tyndall Parkway. Improvements also include goes with FPID 440386-1-52-01 consist of the construction of six-foot sidewalk on SR 30 (US 98B) East Highway 98 from Park Entrance to CR 22A Bob Little Road. Improvements also include goes with FPID 440386-2-52-01 consist of the construction of six-foot sidewalk on West Street from SR 30 (US 98B) East Highway 98 to Cedar Street. Improvements also include goes with FPID 440386-3-52-01 consist of the construction of six-foot sidewalk on CR 22A Bob Little Road from SR 30 (US 98B) East Highway 98 to Lake Drive in Bay County. Incidental work includes minor drainage improvements and signing and pavement markings.							44038625201
							44038635201

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at: <http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html>

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the project's major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bid application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BCL CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CON		(3) LAS CONTRACTING CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43811115201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44038615201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44038625201		(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44038635201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43811115201		(180.000) DA (LS)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44038615201		(180.000) DA (LS)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44038625201		(180.000) DA (LS)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44038635201		(180.000) DA (LS)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0045 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 43811115201		(69.000) SY (LS)	4,347.00000	4,347.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BCL CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CON		(3) LAS CONTRACTING CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		11,520.000 ED	0.70000	8,064.00	0.30000	3,456.00	1.00000	11,520.00
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		50,940.000 ED	0.15000	7,641.00	0.24000	12,225.60	1.00000	50,940.00
0060 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,160.000 FD	0.12000	259.20	0.15000	324.00	5.00000	10,800.00
0065 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		5,400.000 FD	0.12000	648.00	0.15000	810.00	5.00000	27,000.00
0070 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		3,860.000 FD	0.12000	463.20	0.15000	579.00	5.00000	19,300.00
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,496.000 ED	11.20000	16,755.20	15.00000	22,440.00	25.00000	37,400.00
0080 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		180.000 DA	35.00000	6,300.00	80.00000	14,400.00	50.00000	9,000.00
0085 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,500.000 LF	3.25000	11,375.00	2.00000	7,000.00	3.00000	10,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BCL CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CON		(3) LAS CONTRACTING CORP	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090	0104 18		9.000	100.00000	900.00	350.00000	3,150.00	150.00000	1,350.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0095	0107 1		30.530	65.00000	1,984.45	112.01000	3,419.67	100.00000	3,053.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0100	0107 2		17.310	65.00000	1,125.15	340.01000	5,885.57	100.00000	1,731.00
MOWING			AC						
0105	0110 1 1		(1.560)	11,700.00000	11,700.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43811115201			AC (LS)						
0110	0110 1 1		(0.610)	4,075.00000	4,075.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44038615201			AC (LS)						
0115	0110 1 1		(0.290)	2,031.00000	2,031.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44038625201			AC (LS)						
0120	0110 1 1		(0.370)	2,072.00000	2,072.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44038635201			AC (LS)						
0125	0110 4 10		1,133.000	23.46000	26,580.18	25.00000	28,325.00	18.00000	20,394.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0130	0110 7 1		14.000	200.00000	2,800.00	1,650.00000	23,100.00	250.00000	3,500.00
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BCL CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CON		(3) LAS CONTRACTING CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		611.500 CY	11.00000	6,726.50	33.00000	20,179.50	40.00000	24,460.00
0140 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		697.800 CY	18.00000	12,560.40	33.00000	23,027.40	50.00000	34,890.00
0145 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		6.600 CY	15.00000	99.00	33.04000	218.06	50.00000	330.00
0150 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,259.000 SY	6.00000	7,554.00	20.00000	25,180.00	12.00000	15,108.00
0155 0285704 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04		10.000 SY	2,515.00000	25,150.00	33.00000	330.00	20.00000	200.00
0160 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		107.000 SY	15.00000	1,605.00	15.00000	1,605.00	20.00000	2,140.00
0165 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		1,390.000 SY	15.00000	20,850.00	6.73000	9,354.70	50.00000	69,500.00
0170 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		104.100 TN	154.00000	16,031.40	184.00000	19,154.40	350.00000	36,435.00
0175 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		25.400 TN	155.00000	3,937.00	180.00000	4,572.00	350.00000	8,890.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BCL CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CON		(3) LAS CONTRACTING CORP	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0180	0337 7 80		5.900	159.30000	939.87	178.00000	1,050.20	350.00000	2,065.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0185	0339 1		5.000	275.00000	1,375.00	180.00000	900.00	500.00000	2,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						
0190	0400 2 12		0.400	500.00000	200.00	450.08000	180.03	5,000.00000	2,000.00
CONCRETE, CLASS II, TRENCH SLAB			CY						
0195	0425 1521		5.000	2,200.00000	11,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	2,900.00000	14,500.00
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'			EA						
0200	0425 1575		1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE G, PARTIAL			EA						
0205	0425 1910		3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	2,900.00000	8,700.00
INLETS, CLOSED FLUME			EA						
0210	0425 2 71		1.000	7,395.00000	7,395.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
MANHOLES, J-7, <10'			EA						
0215	0425 4		3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
INLETS, ADJUST			EA						
0220	0430174118		8.000	28.50000	228.00	40.00000	320.00	89.00000	712.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BCL CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CON		(3) LAS CONTRACTING CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0225 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		249.000 LF	25.50000	6,349.50	40.00000	9,960.00	89.00000	22,161.00
0230 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		16.000 LF	121.00000	1,936.00	80.00000	1,280.00	129.00000	2,064.00
0235 0430200 25 FLARED END SECTION, CONCRETE, 18"		1.000 EA	650.00000	650.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0240 0430518100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0245 0430610125 U-ENDWALL, INDEX261/430-011, 1:4 SLOPE, 18"PIPE		1.000 EA	2,742.00000	2,742.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0250 0430963 1 PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, 4"		56.000 LF	10.00000	560.00	5.00000	280.00	20.00000	1,120.00
0255 0515 1 1 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL		11.000 LF	55.00000	605.00	69.00000	759.00	129.00000	1,419.00
0260 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		63.000 LF	85.00000	5,355.00	69.00000	4,347.00	129.00000	8,127.00
0265 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		1,456.000 LF	21.50000	31,304.00	25.00000	36,400.00	28.00000	40,768.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BCL CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CON		(3) LAS CONTRACTING CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0270 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		22.000 LF	23.00000	506.00	25.00000	550.00	28.00000	616.00
0275 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		1,949.000 SY	38.25000	74,549.25	40.00000	77,960.00	49.00000	95,501.00
0280 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		2,439.000 SY	56.25000	137,193.75	58.00000	141,462.00	63.00000	153,657.00
0285 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		13.000 SY	45.00000	585.00	40.00000	520.00	89.00000	1,157.00
0290 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		441.000 SF	24.00000	10,584.00	15.00000	6,615.00	36.00000	15,876.00
0295 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,493.000 SY	5.67000	36,815.31	5.00000	32,465.00	6.00000	38,958.00
0300 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43811115201		(1.000) LS	23,458.88000	23,458.88	23,458.88000	23,458.88	23,458.88000	23,458.88
0305 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44038615201		(1.000) LS	9,822.64000	9,822.64	9,822.64000	9,822.64	9,822.64000	9,822.64
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$664,987.88		\$769,765.65		\$1,060,623.52	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BCL CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CON		(3) LAS CONTRACTING CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0310 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 AS	383.50000	1,534.00	501.95000	2,007.80	350.00000	1,400.00
0315 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		11.000 AS	100.00000	1,100.00	92.25000	1,014.75	150.00000	1,650.00
0320 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.004 GM	30,000.00000	120.00	4,000.00000	16.00	100,000.00000	400.00
0325 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.009 GM	15,000.00000	135.00	4,000.00000	36.00	100,000.00000	900.00
0330 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		143.000 LF	1.75000	250.25	6.60000	943.80	12.00000	1,716.00
0335 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.007 GM	10,000.00000	70.00	4,000.00000	28.00	100,000.00000	700.00
0340 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		830.000 LF	4.00000	3,320.00	6.67000	5,536.10	12.00000	9,960.00
0345 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		109.000 LF	5.00000	545.00	8.89000	969.01	18.00000	1,962.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BCL CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CON		(3) LAS CONTRACTING CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0350 0711 14123		169.000	12.00000	2,028.00	3.60000	608.40	12.00000	2,028.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0355 0711 14125		306.000	13.00000	3,978.00	8.89000	2,720.34	18.00000	5,508.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0360 0711 17 1		144.000	5.00000	720.00	15.00000	2,160.00	30.00000	4,320.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$13,800.25		\$16,040.20		\$30,544.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$678,788.13		\$785,805.85		1,091,167.52



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	41,000.00000	41,000.00	28,050.00000	28,050.00		
MOBILIZATION 43811115201			LS						
0010	0101 1		(1.000)	37,049.81000	37,049.81	28,050.00000	28,050.00		
MOBILIZATION 44038615201			LS						
0015	0101 1		(1.000)	37,049.81000	37,049.81	28,050.00000	28,050.00		
MOBILIZATION 44038625201			LS						
0020	0101 1		(1.000)	37,049.81000	37,049.81	28,050.00000	28,050.00		
MOBILIZATION 44038635201			LS						
0025	0102 1		(180.000)	6,247.86000	6,247.86	9,500.00000	9,500.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43811115201			DA (LS)						
0030	0102 1		(180.000)	6,247.86000	6,247.86	9,500.00000	9,500.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44038615201			DA (LS)						
0035	0102 1		(180.000)	6,247.86000	6,247.86	9,500.00000	9,500.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44038625201			DA (LS)						
0040	0102 1		(180.000)	6,247.86000	6,247.86	9,500.00000	9,500.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44038635201			DA (LS)						
0045	0102 4		(69.000)	5,623.07000	5,623.07	17,500.00000	17,500.00		
PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 43811115201			SY (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		11,520.000 ED	0.37000	4,262.40	3.00000	34,560.00		
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		50,940.000 ED	0.25000	12,735.00	1.00000	50,940.00		
0060 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,160.000 FD	0.11000	237.60	0.50000	1,080.00		
0065 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		5,400.000 FD	0.11000	594.00	0.50000	2,700.00		
0070 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		3,860.000 FD	0.11000	424.60	0.50000	1,930.00		
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,496.000 ED	22.49000	33,645.04	25.00000	37,400.00		
0080 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		180.000 DA	62.48000	11,246.40	60.00000	10,800.00		
0085 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,500.000 LF	1.37000	4,795.00	4.00000	14,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090	0104 18		9.000	124.96000	1,124.64	800.00000	7,200.00		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0095	0107 1		30.530	62.48000	1,907.51	133.00000	4,060.49		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0100	0107 2		17.310	74.97000	1,297.73	200.00000	3,462.00		
MOWING			AC						
0105	0110 1 1		(1.560)	27,490.58000	27,490.58	22,195.00000	22,195.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43811115201			AC (LS)						
0110	0110 1 1		(0.610)	27,490.58000	27,490.58	21,871.00000	21,871.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44038615201			AC (LS)						
0115	0110 1 1		(0.290)	27,490.58000	27,490.58	22,731.00000	22,731.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44038625201			AC (LS)						
0120	0110 1 1		(0.370)	27,490.58000	27,490.58	21,950.00000	21,950.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44038635201			AC (LS)						
0125	0110 4 10		1,133.000	14.99000	16,983.67	15.00000	16,995.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0130	0110 7 1		14.000	624.79000	8,747.06	450.00000	6,300.00		
MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0135	0120 1		611.500	37.49000	22,925.14	22.00000	13,453.00		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0140	0120 2 2		697.800	49.98000	34,876.04	45.00000	31,401.00		
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0145	0120 6		6.600	124.96000	824.74	76.00000	501.60		
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0150	0160 4		1,259.000	5.00000	6,295.00	22.00000	27,698.00		
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0155	0285704		10.000	124.96000	1,249.60	54.00000	540.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04			SY						
0160	0285706		107.000	187.44000	20,056.08	77.50000	8,292.50		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06			SY						
0165	0286 1		1,390.000	26.24000	36,473.60	45.00000	62,550.00		
TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS			SY						
0170	0334 1 12		104.100	312.39000	32,519.80	210.00000	21,861.00		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B			TN						
0175	0334 1 53		25.400	424.85000	10,791.19	235.00000	5,969.00		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0180	0337 7 80		5.900	624.79000	3,686.26	250.00000	1,475.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0185	0339 1		5.000	624.79000	3,123.95	250.00000	1,250.00		
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						
0190	0400 2 12		0.400	374.87000	149.95	7,000.00000	2,800.00		
CONCRETE, CLASS II, TRENCH SLAB			CY						
0195	0425 1521		5.000	4,553.44000	22,767.20	6,500.00000	32,500.00		
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'			EA						
0200	0425 1575		1.000	6,247.86000	6,247.86	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE G, PARTIAL			EA						
0205	0425 1910		3.000	5,623.07000	16,869.21	5,950.00000	17,850.00		
INLETS, CLOSED FLUME			EA						
0210	0425 2 71		1.000	7,247.52000	7,247.52	7,500.00000	7,500.00		
MANHOLES, J-7, <10'			EA						
0215	0425 4		3.000	3,123.93000	9,371.79	2,200.00000	6,600.00		
INLETS, ADJUST			EA						
0220	0430174118		8.000	437.35000	3,498.80	250.00000	2,000.00		
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0225 0430175118		249.000	93.72000	23,336.28	173.00000	43,077.00		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		LF						
0230 0430175136		16.000	499.83000	7,997.28	523.00000	8,368.00		
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		LF						
0235 0430200 25		1.000	3,123.93000	3,123.93	1,700.00000	1,700.00		
FLARED END SECTION, CONCRETE, 18"		EA						
0240 0430518100		1.000	6,247.86000	6,247.86	2,850.00000	2,850.00		
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		EA						
0245 0430610125		1.000	3,748.72000	3,748.72	3,150.00000	3,150.00		
U-ENDWALL, INDEX261/430-011, 1:4 SLOPE, 18"PIPE		EA						
0250 0430963 1		56.000	124.96000	6,997.76	55.00000	3,080.00		
PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, 4"		LF						
0255 0515 1 1		11.000	247.42000	2,721.62	110.00000	1,210.00		
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL		LF						
0260 0515 1 2		63.000	187.44000	11,808.72	125.00000	7,875.00		
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		LF						
0265 0520 1 10		1,456.000	31.24000	45,485.44	43.50000	63,336.00		
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0270 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		22.000 LF	24.99000	549.78	45.00000	990.00		
0275 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		1,949.000 SY	64.48000	125,671.52	53.80000	104,856.20		
0280 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		2,439.000 SY	80.85000	197,193.15	69.60000	169,754.40		
0285 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		13.000 SY	124.96000	1,624.48	75.00000	975.00		
0290 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		441.000 SF	24.99000	11,020.59	31.40000	13,847.40		
0295 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,493.000 SY	4.69000	30,452.17	6.00000	38,958.00		
0300 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43811115201		(1.000) LS	23,458.88000	23,458.88	23,458.88000	23,458.88		
0305 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44038615201		(1.000) LS	9,822.64000	9,822.64	9,822.64000	9,822.64		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,140,961.46		\$1,195,924.11			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0310 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 AS	562.31000	2,249.24	485.00000	1,940.00		
0315 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		11.000 AS	187.44000	2,061.84	300.00000	3,300.00		
0320 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.004 GM	1,874.36000	7.50	7,140.00000	28.56		
0325 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.009 GM	2,124.27000	19.12	7,140.00000	64.26		
0330 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		143.000 LF	1.87000	267.41	12.00000	1,716.00		
0335 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.007 GM	2,499.14000	17.49	5,280.00000	36.96		
0340 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		830.000 LF	8.12000	6,739.60	5.22000	4,332.60		
0345 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		109.000 LF	22.49000	2,451.41	20.00000	2,180.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3700

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0350 0711 14123		169.000	8.75000	1,478.75	28.50000	4,816.50		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0355 0711 14125		306.000	18.74000	5,734.44	50.30000	15,391.80		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0360 0711 17 1		144.000	31.24000	4,498.56	35.00000	5,040.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$25,525.36		\$38,846.68		
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,166,486.82		\$1,234,770.79			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200826 August 26, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** T3700

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

09/08/2020